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On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referfed to as the Board,

considered the matter of DEBRALEE PASEK, Advanced Practice Regié ered Nurse Number

AP110359, and Registered Nurse License Number 682326, hereinafter referled to as Respondent.
“Information received by the Board produced evidence that Resp bndent may be subject
to discipline pursuant to Section 301.452(b)(10), Texas Occupations Code. | Respondent waived

representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing, and agrebd to the entry of this

Order approved by Katherine A, Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN, Executive Directpr, on July 18, 2014.

- - FINDINGS OQF FACT

1. Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters spj:iﬁed below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was givien an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the{license(s).

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, n¢tice and hearing, and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

3. Respondent is currently licensed to practice professional nursing in the State of Texas.

4. Respondent received a Baccalaureate Degree in Nursing from Northeastern University,
Boston, Massachusetts on June 1, 1997 and a Master of Science Degre¢ in Nursing form UT
Southwestern Medical Center on June 9, 2003. Respondent was [licensed to practice
professional nursing in the State of Texas on November 5, 2001. Refpondent was Board
recognized as an Advanced Practice Nurse Practitioner on February 19, 2004, and received
prescriptive authority on May 14, 2004. |
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5. Respondent's complete nursing employment history includes:

11/01 to 04/02

04/02 to 04/03

04/03 to 12/04

12/04 to 01/05

01/05 to 06/06

06/06 to present

Senior RN

Nurse Practitioner

Nurse Colposcopist

Unknown

Dallas Women's Health
- Dallas, TX

Dallas Women's Health

Dallas, TX

Unknown

Dallas Women's Hea

Clinics
Dallas, TX

Unknown

Care Community

Care Community

th Care Dysplasia

6. On or about April 28, 2014, Respondent entered a plea of Guilty to RRSISTING A PEACE
OFFICER, a Class A misdemeanor offense committed on January 10| 2014, in the Circuit

Court of Edgar County, Illinois under Cause No. 2014-CF-10. As

h result of the plea,

Respondent was placed on probation for a period of two (2) years and ¢rdered to pay a fine.

7. On or about June 12, 2014, Respondent submitted a Timely License
Texas Board of Nursing, to which she answered "Yes" to the question: '

ﬁnewal Form to the
ave you, within the

past 24 months or since your last renewal, for any criminal offense, including those pending

appeal:

MU oW

been convicted of a misdemeanor?
been convicted of a felony?

pled nolo contendere, no contest, or guilty?
received deferred adjudication? .
been placed on community supervision or court-ordered probdtion, whether or not

adjudicated guilty?

—rma™

judgment/punishment/action?

been sentenced to serve jail or prison time? court-ordered confinement?
been granted pre-trial diversion?
been arrested or any pending criminal charges?
been cited or charged with any violation of the law? |
been subject of a court-martial; Article 15 violation, or receivedlany form of military

Respondent disclosed that on or about January 10, 2014, she was arrestdd by the Paris Police
Department for RESISTING PEACE OFFICER and AGGRAVATED BATTERY.
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In response to Findings of Fact Numbers Six (6) - Seven (7), R
experienced an adverse drug reaction to Lunesta and that law enforcem
in the care of a person having this type of adverse reaction, thus interpi
resisting arrest. She stated this event was medical in nature and not ci

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301.45 1-301.555 ,the H
over this matter.

2. Notice was served in accordance with law.

3. The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation(s) of 22
§217.12(13).

4, The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 3(

espondent states she
ent lacked experience
eting her behavior as
iminal in behavior.

Board has jurisdiction

TEX. ADMIN. CODE

1.452(b)(10), Texas

Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against , Advanced Practice Registered Nurse

Number AP110359, and Registered Nurse License Number 682326,
DEBRALEE PASEK, including revocation of Respondent's license(
in the State of Texas. -

0

RDER

ITIS THEREFORE AGREED and ORDERED that RESPOND

the sanction of REMEDIAL EDUCATION, and RESPONDENT SHALL c;

with the Nursing Practice Act, Texas Occupations Code §§301.001 ef

heretofore issued to
) to practice nursing

ENT SHALL receive
pmply in allArespects

jeq., the Rules and

L

Regulations Relating to Nurse Education, Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.1 et

seq. and this Order.

ITIS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that, while under the terms of this Order,

this Order SHALL apply to any and all future licenses issued to Respondent t

the State of Texas.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order S|

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing

b practice nursing in

HALL be applicable

in the State of Texas.

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondpnt's license(s) is/are

- encumbered by this Order, Respondent may not work outside the State of Texap pursuant to a nurse
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licensure compact privilege without the written permission of the State of T4
Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work. |
IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:
(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of th
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics, RESPONDENT

approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offer

xas and the Board of

:s Order, successfully
%SHALL obtain Board

ed by a pre-approved

provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved. In grder for the course to

be approved, the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be a minimu{ln of six (6) hours in

length. The course's content shall include the Nursing Practice Act, st

hndards of practice,

documentation of care, principles of nursing ethics, confidentiality, professionz*l boundaries, and the

Board's Disciplinary Sanction Policies regarding: Sexual Misconduct; Fréud, ]

Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other. Sub

and Lying and Falsification. Courses focusing on malpractice issues wi

rheﬁ and Deception;
jtance Use Disorder;

I not be accepted.

RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the sponsoring institution to submit a Vdrification of Course

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verif

successful completion of the course. This course shall be taken in addition {

y RESPONDENT'S

o0 any other courses

stipulated in this Order, if any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board

has for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at the following Bo¢

http://www. bon.texas. gov/disciplinaryaction/stipscourses. html,

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of thi

| complete the course “Sharpening Critical Thinking Skills,” a 3.6 contact h

ird website address:

Order, successfully

pur online program

provided by the National Council of State Boards of Nursing (NCSBN) Learningi Extension. Inorder

to receive credit for completion of this program, RESPONDENT SHALL SUR
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education certificate of completion for this program to the Board's officd, to the attention of
Monitoring. This course is to be taken in addition to any continuing educaﬁon requirements the
Board may have for relicensure. Board-approved courses may be found at|the following Board

website address: http.//'www.bon.texas. gov/disciplinaryaction/stipscourses. lml.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with thL: terms bf this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT'S license(s) to practicje nursing in the State
of Texas and RESPONDENT may be eligible for nurse licensure compact prjvileges, if any.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLALNK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIFICATION

T'understand that I have the right to legal counsel prior to signing tl*is Agreed Order.

1 waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. I neither adfnit nor deny the

violation(s) alleged herein. By my signatire on this Order, I agree to the

Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further dis "plinary action in
this matter. [ waive judicial review of this Order. I understand that when this Order becomes final
and the terms of this Order become effective, a copy will be mailed to me. I understand that if I fail
to comply with all term>s and conditions of this Order, I will be subject to ihvestigation and

diébiplinafy sanction, including revocation of my license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas,

as a consequence of my noncompliance.

Sigped thif ) /@meVﬂ.zl 1.

DEBRALEE PASEK, l'{espondent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of A\Ib\U’ﬁ' ,2004 |
| A

e B——

<

Notary Public, State of Texas . . o X
My Commission Expires Notary Public in and for the State of ()

January 29, 2017

LR JOSEPH HERRON
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Executive 1
the Texas Board of Nursing, does hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order tt
7 day of _August, 2014, by DEBRALEE PASEK, Advanced Practice Regi

AP110359, and Registered Nurse License Number 682326, and said Order id

Effective this 11 day of August, 2014.

Htti. et

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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